

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5679/2007

VIDYA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(Application for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report dated 25.10.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master